
 

 1  

2023 ROSTER OF THE 
NEW JERSEY STATE GRANGE 

OFFICERS 
 
PRESIDENT…....…………………..John M. Benedik, III 

1401 Cobblestone Court, Flemington, NJ 08822. 
 (908) 806-2794   

E-mail: johnbenedik@hotmail.com.  
 
VICE PRESIDENT………..  Martha A. Poling (Robert) 

250 Paulson Road, Wrightstown, NJ 08562. 
(609) 758-8249 

E-mail:  mmpoling@comcast.net 
 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR ……Elizabeth A. Lake (Scott) 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

E-mail: elizabeth331@hotmail.com 
 

STEWARD ………………………………..…Tom Bumby  
P.O. Box 219, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 

 E-mail: njgyouth@hotmail.com 
 
ASSISTANT STEWARD ………………..….. Keith Reed 

409 Kingwood-Locktown Road, Flemington, NJ 08822 
(609) 468-9640 

 
LADY ASSISTANT STEWARD …...…. Carolynne Reed 

409 Kingwood-Locktown Road, Flemington, NJ 08822 
 (908) 399-7052 

carolynneirene@yahoo.com 
 

CHAPLAIN ………………………………AnnMarie Potts 
2510 Klockner Road, Hamilton, NJ  08690 

(609) 689-4699 
E-mail: annmpotts@aol.com   

  
 

TREASURER …………………… Robert Poling(Martha) 
250 Paulson Road, Wrightstown, NJ 08562. 

(609) 758-8249 
Poling_robert@yahoo.com 
 mmpoling@comcast.net 

 

mailto:johnbenedik@hotmail.com.
mailto:mmpoling@comcast.net
mailto:elizabeth331@hotmail.com
mailto:njgyouth@hotmail.com
mailto:carolynneirene@yahoo.com
mailto:annmpotts@aol.com
mailto:Poling_robert@yahoo.com
mailto:mmpoling@comcast.net


 

 2  

 
SECRETARY ……………………………....……… Rebecca Heritage   

P.O. Box 491, 133 Burlington Road , Elmer,  NJ  08318 
856-358-4361  (Home)  609-202-1953 (cell)  

E-mail: 6092021953p@gmai;com 
 

GATEKEEPER ...………………………..….Alvan Tenney (Barbara) 
 26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 

(609) 882-6806 
E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 

 
 CERES ………………………………….… Barbara Tenney (Alvan) 

              26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 
(609) 882-6806 

E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 
 
POMONA ………………………………..Bette J. Counsellor(Allen) 

 491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 
(856) 468-3467E-mail: bettecounsellor@gmail.com 

 
FLORA ……………………………...…………………Letha Pompper 

133 Burlington Road, Elmer, NJ 08318 
(856) 553-2571 

  
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

 
CHAIRMAN ……………..John A. Robinson (Elizabeth) 

164 Woodstown-Daretown Road,    Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 
(856) 769-1798, Fax (856) 769-0011, 

Office (856) 769-3635 
E-mail: jack@fourseasonscamping.com 

Term expires in 2024 
 
Joseph DeSandre  

174Cranbury Neck Road, Cranbury, NJ 08512  
(609) 799-1528, Fax (609) 799-8784 

E- mail: jdesandresr@verizon.net 
Term expires in 2024 
 
Donna Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Juliustown-Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510  Cell: (609) 351-3126 
E-mail: watersdl@msn.com 

mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:jack@fourseasonscamping.com
mailto:jdesandresr@verizon.net


 

 3  

Term expires in 2023. 
 
Andrea Batten Jennett (Ken) 

346 Walnut Street, Williamstown, NJ  08094 
(856) 629-6876 Cell: (856) 404-5866 
E-mail: Jennerrandrea@gmail.com 

Term expires in 2023 
 
PIANIST …………………………...Ann. Sauerland (Paul) 

P.O. Box 102, Stanton, NJ 08885-0102 
(908) 236-2386 

 
STATE GRANGE COUNSEL 

Steven Gruenberg, Esq. 
Law Offices of Scholl, Whittlesey & Gruenberg, LLC 

151 Main Street 
Flemington, NJ  08822 

(908) 791-7181 
  

GLEANER EDITOR 
Audrey Planer 

P.O. Box 278, Hope, NJ 07844 
(908) 459-4421 

E-mail: aplaner@earthlink.net 
 

ANNUAL STATE GRANGE SESSION 
October 20, 21 and 22, 2023 

Holiday Inn Select, Bridgeport NJ, 08067 
856-467-3322 

 
 GRANGE WEBSITE 
 www.newjerseygrange.com 

 
COMMUNITY SERVICE 

 
DIRECTOR …………………....   
 
…………………………………………….Phyllis Newkirk 

153 Route 77 
Elmer, NJ 08318-2662 

856-358-2921 
E-mail: newkij37@gmail.com 

  
 EDUCATION AND ENRICHMENT DEPARTMENT 

mailto:Jennerrandrea@gmail.com
mailto:aplaner@earthlink.net


 

 4  

DIRECTOR ……………………Elizabeth A. Lake (Scott) 
1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 

(908) 236-7874 
E-mail: elizabeth331@hotmail.com 

 
……………………………….……...MaryAnn Zieglemeier 

127 Division Avenue 
Millington, NJ 07946 

(908) 647-4455 
 
…………………………………………..Brenda Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, 
Woolwich Township, NJ, 08085 

(856) 467-2539 
muhlbaier@verizon.com 

 
.………………………………………….Karen Matthews 

24 Hotalen Road, Branchville, NJ 07826 
(973) 948-4693 

matthewsk77@gmail.com 
 

PUBLICITY DEPARTMENT 
DIRECTOR…………………………………Pete Pompper 

1608 Cuthbertson Avenue, Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577 
(609) 820-6239 

E-mail: mbeachgranger@gmail.com 
 

HEARING IMPAIRED SERVICES AND EDUCATION 
 

DIRECTOR:…………………………..Carolynne Reed 
409 Kingwood-Locktown Road, Flemington, NJ 08822 

 (908) 399-7052 
carolynneirene@yahoo.com 

 

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT 
  

 NEW JERSEY STATE GRANGE SCHOLARSHIP LOAN FUND 
AND MORRIS GRANGE NO. 105 GRANT FUND 

SECRETARY/TREASURER  
………………………………..Robert Poling 

Poling_robert@yahoo.com 
 

MEMBERSHIP  
DIRECTOR ………………………………. …………. 

mailto:elizabeth331@hotmail.com
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.com
mailto:matthewsk77@gmail.com
mailto:mbeachgranger@gmail.com
mailto:carolynneirene@yahoo.com
mailto:Poling_robert@yahoo.com


 

 5  

 
 

LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 
 
DIRECTOR ……………………………...Donna Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510 
watersdl@msn.com 

 
 

CREATIVE GRANGE ACTIVITIES DEPARTMENT 
 
DIRECTOR …………………………..Audrey B. Planer   

P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844-0274. 
3 Kostenbader Road, Blairstown, NJ 7825 

(908) 459-4421  
E-mail: aplaner@earthlink.net 

 
…………………………………….Cindy Bowman (James) 

186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
(908) 859-2823 

cmbowman1023@gmail.com 
 

……………………………………………..…Tracy Smith 
115 Jackson Valley Road, Oxford, NJ 07863-3319 

bdtsmith@gmail.com 
 
…………………………………...Janice M. Sharp (Harold) 

103 Lodge Court, Millington, MD 21651 
(410) 928-3797 cell: (443) 480-1722 

E-mail: jmsharp4@gmail.com 
 

YOUTH 
 

DIRECTOR:…………………………………………....TBA 
 

JUNIOR 
 

…………………………………………………………... TBA 
 
 

CAMP DIRECTOR  
 

mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:aplaner@earthlink.net
mailto:cmbowman1023@gmail.com
mailto:bdtsmith@gmail.com
mailto:jmsharp4@gmail.com


 

 6  

…………………………………………....……Kyle Santos 
1234 Chew Road, Waterford, NJ 08089 

(609) 267-5117 
 

SPECIAL COMMITTEES 
Pomona Grange Revitalization Committee 

……………………………………………….Tracy Smith 
115 Jackson Valley Road, Oxford, NJ 07863-3319 

bdtsmith@gmail.com 
……………………….……………………Barbara Tenney 

              26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 
(609) 882-6806 

E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 
………………………………………………Elizabeth Lake 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

E-mail: elizabeth331@hotmail.com 
 

WEB SITE 
 
……………………………………………Audrey B. Planer  

P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 
(908) 459-4421 (908) 310-9809  
 E-mail:aplaner@earthlink.net 

 
MERRILL LYNCH REPRESENTATIVE 

Mark Livingston 
100 Corp Center, Somerset Avenue 

Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
908-719-6414 

 
 

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT 
Fred Butcher and Company 

P.O. Box 284 
Blairstown, NJ 97825 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bdtsmith@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:elizabeth331@hotmail.com
mailto:abplaner@aol.com
mailto:abplaner@aol.com


 

 7  

DISTRICT DEPUTIES 
REGION 1 

John Benedik, III  
Hunterdon Pomona #3, Ringoes #12, Locktown #88, Spring Mills 
#120, Grandview #124, Stanton #148, Mount Lebanon #212  

 
REGION 2 

Karen Muhlbaier 
P.O. Box 266, Woodstown, N.J.08098 

(856) 467-2539 
E-Mail: kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com 

Salem Pomona #6, Gloucester Pomona #8, Atlantic Pomona #15, 
Fenwick #20, Harrisonville #26, Elmer #29, Mullica Hill #51, 
Mickleton #111, Cologne #191  

 
REGION 3 

Shirley Waters 
P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road, Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510 
watersdl@msn.com  

Burlington Pomona #1, Camden Pomona #7, Moorestown #8, Haddon 
#38, Columbus #58, Vincentown #67, Blackwood #90, Phoenix #224 

 
REGION 4 

Clifford L. Reed (Kay) 
534 Village Road West, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 

(609) 799-0331 cell: (609) 712-1045 
 

Joan C. Smith 
 39 Clubhouse Road, Rotonda, FL 33947 

Cell: (571) 662-7220 
E-mail: jcsmith3631@gmail.com 

Mercer Pomona #5, Monmouth Pomona #12, Pioneer #1, Pennington 
#64, Hamilton #79, Monmouth #92, Hightstown #96, Farmingdale 
#157, Lawrenceville #170, Glendola-Allenwood #168, Southard #218 , 
Bards #225 

 
REGION 5 

Cindy Bowman 
186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 

(908) 859-2823, E-mail: cmbowman1023@gmail.com 
 

Karen Matthews 
24 Hotalen Road, Branchville, N.J. 07826 

mailto:kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com
mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:cmbowman1023@gmail.com


 

 8  

(973) 948-4693 E-mail: matthewsk77@gmail.com 
  

Sussex Pomona #2, Warren Pomona #10, Wantage #78, Warren #110,  
Washington #117, Stewartsville #121, Mountain View #137, Montague 
#140, Farmers Enterprise #165, Moravian #187  

 
 

NATIONAL GRANGE HEADQUARTERS 
1616 H Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20006-4999 
(202) 628-3507        (888) 4-GRANGE 

Fax (202) 347-1091 
Website: www.nationalgrange.org 

 
OFFICERS 

MASTER …………………………………...Betsy Huber 
1616 H Street, NW, Washington, DC 20006-4999 

(202) 628-3507 ext. 112 
E-mail: bhuber@nationalgrange.org 

 

NATIONAL GRANGE DEPARTMENTS 
 
LEGISLATIVE DIRECTOR ……….Burton Eller 

National Grange Headquarters. 
(202) 628-3507 ext. 114, Fax (202) 347-1091 

 E-mail:beller@nationalgrange.org 
 

 
JUNIOR GRANGE DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR 
Samantha Wilkins 

  E-mail: junior@nationalgrange.org 
E-mail: youth@nationalgrange.org 

(210) 838-7892 
  

   IT MANAGER 
Stephanie Wilkins 

Tel: 202) 628-3507 ext. 101   
E-mail: swilkins@nationalgrange.org 

 
COMMUNICATION DIRECTOR 

Philip Vanada 
Tel: (814) 404-7985 

mailto:matthewsk77@gmail.com
http://www.nationalgrange.org/
mailto:bhuber@nationalgrange.org
mailto:junior@nationalgrange.org
mailto:herdgreer@frontier.net
mailto:swilkins@nationalgrange.org


 

 9  

LEADERSHIP/MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR 
Amanda Leigh Brozana-Rios 

Tel: (301) 943-1090 
E-Mail: abrozana@nationalgrange.org 

 
SALES, PROGRAMS, BENEFITS, AND  

MEMEBRSHIP RECOGNITION 
Loretta Washington 

Tel: 202) 628-3507 ext. 109 
E-mail:lwashginton @nationalgrange.org 

 
GRANGE FOUNDATION 

Joan C. Smith, chair 
(571) 662-7220 jcsmith3631@gmail.com 

 
OMMUNITY SERVICE DIRECTOR 

Pete Pompper 
Tel: (609) 870-6239 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

mailto:abrozana@nationalgrange.org
mailto:dtzou@nationalgrange.org
mailto:jcsmith3631@gmail.com


 

 10  

P 
 O 
  M 
   O 
    N 
     A  

GRANGES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 11  

BURLINGTON POMONA No. 1 
Master ………………….....………………..Shirley Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510     E-mail: watersdl@msn.com 
Secretary …………………………………Donna L. Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510     E-mail: watersdl@msn.com 
Lecturer ………………………………….………………  
Community Service………………….….….Shirley Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510     E-mail: watersdl@msn.com 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……. Donna Waters 
 
Youth & Junior………………………………………. 
 
Legislative……………………………….  

 
Creative Grange Activities……….…………Shirley Waters 
 
Publicity…………...…………………………..Claudia Teal 

2295Old York Road 
Bordentown, NJ08505 

(609) 324-0729 E-mail: HomeSweetHome@verizon.net 
Leadership…………...………………………Donna Waters 

P.O. Box 47, 431 Pemberton Road 
Juliustown, NJ 08042 

(609) 894-8510     E-mail: watersdl@msn.com 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 4th Tuesday of January, April, July and October. Via Zoom   
7:30pm Contact Master 609-894-8510 

 
 
 
 

mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:HomeSweetHome@verizon.net
mailto:watersdl@msn.com


 

 12  

SUSSEX POMONA No. 2 
Master ………………………. …………….Karen Matthews (Ron) 

24 Hotalen Road, Branchville,  NJ 07826 
(973) 948-4693 E-mail: matthewsk79@gmail.com 

Secretary ………………………………………………….Joy Ricker 
91 Beemer Road, Wantage, NJ 07461 

(973)903-8666 E-mail: joyricker@gmail.com 
Lecturer …………………………………….........................................   
Community Service ……………. ……………………………………… 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education …………..Brice B. Stanton, Jr 

109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 
(973) 875-4454 

Youth & Junior…………………………………………… 
 
Legislative………………………………...…….… Brice B. Stanton, Jr 

109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 
(973) 875-4454 

  
Creative Grange Activities………....................... Susan Stanton (Brice) 

109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 
(973) 875-4454 

Publicity …………. ……………. ……………………… 
Leadership…………………………………….… Brice B. Stanton, Jr 

109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 
(973) 875-4454 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: Quarterly, Farmers Enterprise Grange – January 10:00, April, 

8:00 p.m. Picnic in July 6:30 p.m., October 8:00 p.m. Fax contact 
973-875-0769 Joy Ricker 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:joyricker@gmail.com


 

 13  

HUNTERDON POMONA No. 3 
Master ………………………………. ………John M. Benedik, III 

1401 Cobblestone Court, Flemington, NJ 08822 
(908) 806-2794  

E-mail: johnbenedik@hotmail.com 
Secretary ………………………………………….…Elizabeth Lake 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
e-mail: Elizabeth331@hotmail.com 

Lecturer ……………………………………...…………Jeanette Sliker 
P.O. Box 402, Califon, NJ 07830 

 
Community Service…………….…Jeannette Sliker and Elizabeth Lake 

P.O. Box 402, Califon, NJ 07830 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education………………..Carolynne Reed 

409 Kingwood-Flemington Road, Flemington, NJ 08822 
 (908) 996-2307 

  
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………….………………....L. Claire Grissett 

7 Douglas Court, Flemington, N.J. 08822 
(908) 783-6832 Fax: (908) 782-6832 

 
Creative Grange Activities………………… 
Publicity………………………………..………………..Elizabeth Lake 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

E-mail: Elizabeth331@hotmail.com 
 
Leadership………………………...……………………….All Members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 2nd Saturday of  April at 7:00, July at 5:30pm and October 7:00 

p.m., Stanton Grange Hall, 16 County Road 618, Stanton, NJ 
 

 

mailto:johnbenedik@hotmail.com
mailto:Elizabeth331@hotmail.com
mailto:Elizabeth331@hotmail.com


 

 14  

MERCER POMONA No. 5 
 

Master ……………….…………Alvan Tenney (Barbara) 
26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, NJ 08618 

(609) 882-6806 
E-mail: Puppetman129@gmail.com 

Secretary ……………………. Ann Marie Potts (Andrew) 
2510 Klockner Road, Hamilton, NJ  08690 

(609) 689-4699 
E-mail: annmpotts@aol.com 

Lecturer …………………………………….…Barry Clark   
1024 Old York Rd., E. Windsor, NJ 08520 

E-mail: bc27njvi@aol.com 
Community Service……………………………………….. 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…………………… 
 
Youth & Junior ………………….Brenda Stines (Charles) 

1453 Kuser Road, Hamilton, N.J. 08619 
(609) 581-7529 

Legislative……………………..……….Joseph DeSandre  
170 Cranbury Neck Road, Cranbury, N.J. 08512 

(609) 799-1528 Fax: (609) 799-9025 
E-Mail: jdesandresr.@verizon.net 

 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets:  Meets one time yearly in September at the Hamilton Square 

Bridge Church. Fax contact: Martha Poling (609) 758-8249. 
 
 

 
 

mailto:annmpotts@aol.com
mailto:jdesandresr.@verizon.net


 

 15  

SALEM POMONA No. 6 
 

Master ……………………………………………………. 
Secretary ……………..………………... Franklin L. Pompper, Jr. 

1608 Cuthbertson Avenue, Myrtle Beach, S.C. 29577 
(609) 820-6239 

E-mail: mbeachgranger@gmail.com 
 

Lecturer …………………………………………………… 
 
Community Service……………………………………….. 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:mbeachgranger@gmail.com


 

 16  

CAMDEN POMONA No. 7 
 

Master …………………………………..….. Ken Jennett 
346 Walnut Street, Williamstown, NJ 08094 

856-513-5484 
E-mail: jennettandrea@gmail.com 

Secretary ……………………………….. Kendell Jennett 
9 Glenbrook Drive, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

856-404-5867 
E-mail: Kendell.jennett@gmail.com 

 Lecturer …………………...……………Deborah Garwood 
243 Lake Street, Haddonfield, NJ 08033 

856-531-2105 
E-mail: dagarwood@verizon.net 

Community Service …………………..…...Victoria Wilcox 
 140 Calderwood Lane, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08057 

 
 Hearing Impaired Service & Education ………….…….…  

 
Youth & Junior………………………….……………….    
  
Legislative………………………………………. Josh Seib 

500 Chapel Avenue, West, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
(570) 401-6780 

 Creative Grange Activities…………………Andrea Jennett 
346 Walnut Street, Williamstown, NJ 08094 

(856) 629-6876  
Publicity…………………………..………………………...  
 
Leadership………………………………..............Josh Seib 

500 Chapel Avenue, West, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
(570) 401-6780 

E-mail: SeibJA@gmail.com 
 

 
 
 
 
Meets: 3rd Wednesday of January, April, July (picnic) and October, 

7:00 p.m.  Please call Master for location 
 
 
 
 

mailto:jennettandrea@gmail.com
mailto:Kendell.jennett@gmail.com
mailto:dagarwood@verizon.net
mailto:SeibJA@gmail.com


 

 17  

GLOUCESTER POMONA No. 8 
 
Master ………………………….. Bette Counsellor(Allen) 

491 Main Street, Sewell,  NJ  08080 
(856) 468-3467 

E-mail: bettecounsellor@gmail.com 
 
Secretary ………………………..……….Anna Muhlbaier   
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ 08085-0811.  (856) 467-2539 

E-mail: muhlbaier@verizon.net 
Lecturer ……………………………….. Brenda Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolrich Twp., NJ 08085 
(856) 467-2539 

E-mail: muhlbaier@verizon.net 
Community Service……………………….Anna Muhlbaier   
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ 08085-0811.  (856) 467-2539 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education….Anna Muhlbaier  
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ 08085-0811.  (856) 467-2539 
 
Youth & Junior………….……………….Bette Counsellor   

491 Main Street, Sewell,  NJ  08080 
(856) 468-3467 

Legislative ………..……………….…… Bette Counsellor 
491 Main Street, Sewell,  NJ  08080 

(856) 468-3467  
Creative Grange Activities…………….Brenda Muhlbaier  
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ 08085-0811.  (856) 467-2539 
 
Publicity…………..………….…….KarenAnn Muhlbaier 

P.O. Box 266 Woodstown, NJ 08098  (609) 202-7588 
E-mail: kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com 

Leadership……..…….………………..…. Bette Counsellor 
491 Main Street, Sewell,  NJ  08080 

(856) 468-3467 
 
Meets: 3rd Saturday of January, April, July, 1st Saturday of October  

Gloucester Co. Library, 389 Wolfert Station Road, Mullica Hill, NJ, 
2:00 p.m.   

 
 
 
 
 

mailto:bettecounsellor@gmail.com
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net


 

 18  

WARREN POMONA No. 10 
 

Master ………………………………………... Tracy Smith 
115 Jackson Valley Road, Oxford, NJ 07863-3319 

908-689-1974 
E-mail:btdsmith@gmail.com 

Secretary …………………………………... Audrey Planer  
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421 
E-mail:aplaner@earthlink.net 

Lecturer ………………………….…... Laura Rush (Kevin) 
50 W. Asbury-Anderson Road, Hampton, NJ 08827   

(908) 537-2746 
E-mail:Kevlaurfarm@hotmail.com 

Community Service ……………………….Audrey Planer   
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421  
Hearing Impaired Service & Education ……Audrey Planer  

P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 
(908) 459-4421  

Youth & Junior…………….………....……..Audrey Planer  
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421  
Legislative ……………………………………. Robert Frey 

100 Snyder Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
E-mail: ggfrey@entermail.com 

Creative Grange Activities………………...Cindy Bowman 
186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ  08865 

(908) 859-2823 
Publicity………………………………….… Audrey Planer   

P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 
(908) 459-4421  

Leadership…………………………….. .   . . Audrey Planer   
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421  
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 3rd Saturday of January, September and November and the third 

Friday of April at Warren Grange 7:00 pm 
 
 

mailto:ggfrey@entermail.com


 

 19  

MONMOUTH POMONA No. 12 
 

President………………………………… Diana Keil (Jim) 
101 First Street, Jackson, NJ 08527 

(732) 236-8774 
E-Mail: dianakiel21@yahoo.com 

Secretary ………………… …….……………Pat Eisemann 
50 Church Lane, Manalapan, N.J. 07726 

(732) 446-9519 
E-mail: pateisemann@gmail.com 

Treasurer:…………………….…………………..Jules Keil 
101 First Street, Jackson, NJ 08527 

E-Mail: jkiel715@gmail.com 
Community Service… …………………...…  
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education ……..Tara Plakyda 

6002 Glen Abbey Lane, Bradenton, FL 34202 
 

Youth & Junior…………………….….… Addie Willuweit 
2A Court E, Brick, NJ 08723 

(732) 938-5585 
alwilluweit@gmail.com 

Legislative ………………………. William Schlectweg, Jr.  
299 Chandler Road, Jackson, NJ 08527 
(732) 730-3498  Bses60@optonline.net 

-2464 
Creative Grange Activities………………………Lexie Keil 

101 First Street, Jackson, NJ 08527 
848-226-5250 

Publicity /Leadership……………..…….……Joan C. Smith 
39 Clubhouse Road, Rotonda, FL 33947 

Jcsmith3631@gnail.com 
Membership………………………………..Anne Willuweit 

1933 Tranquility Blvd., Lancaster, SC 29720 
(732) 938-2464 

 
 
 
 
 
Meets:  Call President for information. 
 

 
 

mailto:dianakiel21@yahoo.com
mailto:pateisemann@gmail.com
mailto:jkiel715@gmail.com
mailto:Bses60@optonline.net
mailto:Jcsmith3631@gnail.com


 

 20  

ATLANTIC POMONA No. 15 
Master …………………..….. Albert Schollenberger (May) 

304 Woodhven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.  
 (609) 593-6785 

E-Mail: schollee@juno.com 
Secretary …………………... May Schollenberger (Albert) 

304 Westhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215-3773.   
(609) 593-6785 

E-mail: schollee@juno.com 
Lecturer………… ………….. May Schollenberger (Albert) 

304 Westhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.   
(609) 593-6785 

E-mail: schollee@juno.com 
Community Service ………...May Schollenberger (Albert) 

304 Westhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.   
(609) 593-6785 

E-mail: schollee@juno.com 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education.May Schollenberger  

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.  
 (609) 593-6785 

Youth & Junior…………………………............................ 
Legislative………………… Albert Schollenberger (May) 

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.  
 (609) 593-6785 

Creative Grange Activities… May Schollenberger (Albert) 
304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.  

 (609) 593-6785 
Publicity……………….………………... Chrissie Cavileer 

Cincinnati Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215.  (609) 576-0194 
Leadership ………………….May Schollenberger (Albert) 

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215.  (609) 593-6785 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 3rd Saturday of April & August at Cologne Grange, 204 S. 
Cologne Avenue, Cologne, NJ, 10:30 a.m. 

mailto:schollee@juno.com
mailto:schollee@juno.com
mailto:schollee@juno.com
mailto:schollee@juno.com


 

 21  

S 
U 
B 
O 
R 
D 
I 
N 
A 
T 
E 

 GRANGES 
 



 

 22  

PIONEER No. 1 
Master…………………………………………..Joseph Miczak 

168 Hollingston Place, East Windsor, NJ 08520 
732-682-3740 

e-mail: JMiczak@weichert.com 
Secretary ……………………………………...Angel Pendleton 

504 Farm Road, Hillsborough, NJ 08844 
(054) 218-0690 

Lecturer ……………………………………. Robert S. Turton, III 
P.O. Box 175, Hightstown, NJ 08520 

(609) 289-1968 
e-mail: GospelWorkers@aol.com 

 
Community Service………………………………………... 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative……………………………… Daniel Guerriero 

59 Rockhill Avenue, Hamilton Township, NJ 08619 
609-721-2476 

 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets 3rd Saturday of the month beginning with a potluck at 3:00PM 

followed by a meeting at Pioneer Grange #1 Hall, 410 Ridge Road, 
Dayton, NJ.   

 



 

 23  

MOORESTOWN GRANGE NO. 8 
 

Master………………………………………..………….Joseph J. Jones 
4515 Church Road, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054 

(856) 235-4535 
E-mail: jarryjones@comcast.net 

Secretary ………………….. Deborah M. Callahan (David) 
48 John Singer Sargent Way, Marlton, NJ 08053-721 

(609) 239-1419  
Lecturer ……………………………...………..  Jacquelin Van Schmidt 

21 Walker Lane, Waretown, NJ 08758 
Community Service……………………….…..Jamie Wood 

7 Kenmare Drive, Tabernacle, N.J.08088 
(609) 235-3068 

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior……………….………………………….Sarah Moore 

132 Puddle Duck Lane, Sudlersville, MD 21668 
(410) 928-3170 

Legislative……………………….………..  
 
Creative Grange Activities……………..…………….Janice M. Sharp 

103 Lodge Court, Millington, MD 21651 
(410) 928-3797 

E-Mail: jmsharp4@gmail.com 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: Call for dates and times. 

 
 
 
 

mailto:jarryjones@comcast.net
mailto:jmsharp4@gmail.com


 

 24  

RINGOES No. 12 
 

Master ……………………...……………..Barbara Vadnais  
P.O. Box 230, Princeton, NJ 08542 

E-mail: bvadnais @pobox.com 
Secretary …………………………………..… John Vadnais 

P.O. Box 230, Princeton, NJ 08542 
(973) 476-3009 

 E-mail: j.vadnais@pobox.com 
 

Lecturer …………………………… Charity Rinker (Mark) 
P.O. Box 402, Ringoes, NJ 08551 

(908) 782-0616 
danekeepers@aol.com 

 
Community Service…………………. Charity Rinker (Mark) 

P.O. Box 402, Ringoes, NJ 08551 
(908) 782-0616 

danekeepers@aol.com 
 

 Hearing Impaired Service & Education ………………….. 
 
Youth & Junior……………………….….   
 
Legislative……………………………..………………Mary Perehinys 

(908) 310-8238 
 

Creative Grange Activities...…..…..….....................….. Charity Rinker 
P.O. Box 402, Ringoes, NJ 08551 

(908) 782-0616 
 

Publicity…………………………………...……………Patricia Bally 
39 Meadow Lane, Flemington, NJ 08822 

gpbally@comcast.com 
Leadership……………………………………………………….………  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 1st Monday each month, Ringoes Grange Hall, Rt. 179, Ringoes 
at 7:30 p.m. 

mailto:j.vadnais@pobox.com
mailto:danekeepers@aol.com
mailto:danekeepers@aol.com
mailto:gpbally@comcast.com


 

 25  

FENWICK No. 20 
 
President ………………………………...  
Secretary ………………...……………,,,,,,,………………..  Eric Sharp 

195 Pecks Corner Road, Salem, NJ  08079 
(856) 935-6163  

E-mail: jeanlsharp@gmail.com 
 
Program Director ……………………….….   
 
Community Service…………………………  

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………….James Beardsley 

763 Smick Road, Salem, NJ 08079 
856-935-5462 

Youth & Junior..………………………………......................Jean Sharp 
195 Pecks Corner Road, Salem, NJ  08079 

(856) 935-6163  
E-mail: jeanlsharp@gmail.com 

Legislative…………………………………… ……………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities……….………………..… Jean Sharp (Eric) 

195 Harmersville Pecks Corner Road, Salem,  NJ  08079 
(856) 935-6163  

Publicity………………………………   
 
Leadership……………………..……….....Megan Sharp 

195 Pecks Corner Road, Salem,  NJ  08079 
(856) 935-6163  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 2nd and 4th Thursdays of every month at Grange Hall, 7:00 p.m., 
10 Pecks Corner Road, Harmersville, NJ.  (856) 935-4935  Fax 

Contact (856)935-4346 
 

  



 

 26  

HARRISONVILLE No. 26 
Master ………………………… Anna Muhlbaier (Vernon) 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ 08085 
(856) 467-2539 

E-Mail muhlbaier@verizon.net 
Secretary …………………………... Karen Ann Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp, NJ 08085 
(609) 202-7588 

E-mail: kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com 
Lecturer ………………………………………………….   
Community Service………………..........Brenda Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 
(856) 467-2539 

E-Mail muhlbaier@verizon.net 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…Brenda Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 
(856) 467-2539  E-mail:  
muhlbaier@verizon.net 

Youth & Junior……………………..…... Karen Muhlbaier 
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 

(856) 467-2539 
E-Mail:  kamuhlbaier@verizon.net 

Legislative…………………….……... Anna G. Muhlbaier 
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 

(856) 467-2539 
Creative Grange Activities……….……... Anna Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 
(856) 467-2539 

Publicity……………………………Karen Ann Muhlbaier 
9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 

(856) 467-2539 E-mail: kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com 
Leadership……………………….……... Brenda Muhlbaier 

9 Russell Mill Road, Woolwich Twp., NJ  08085-1811 
(856) 467-2539 E-mail: muhlbaier@verizon.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: Varies at Members’ homes. 
 
 

 

mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net
mailto:kamuhlbaier@yahoo.com
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net
mailto:muhlbaier@verizon.net


 

 27  

ELMER No. 29 
 
Master ………………………………………..…..  Allison Foote IV 

42 Swedesboro Road, Monroeville, NJ 08343 
(856) 466-8879 

afrs81610@gmail.com 
Secretary …………………................ John A. Robinson (Elizabeth) 

164 Woodstown-Daretown Road, Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 
(856) 769-1798, Fax (856) 769-0011 

E-mail: jack@fourseasonscamping.com 
Lecturer ……………………………………………… Deanna Miller 

47 Amwellbury Road, Salem, NJ 08079 
(717)-965-5910 

  E-mail: miller.d@woodstown.org 
Community Service…..……………...................…..….Deanna Miller 

47 Amwellbury Road, Salem, NJ 08079 
(717)-965-5910 

  E-mail: miller.d@woodstown.org  
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…….…  
Youth & Junior………………...…...……………………..Billy Hussla 

140 Bridgeton Road, Elmer, NJ 08318 
Legislative ……………………………………....…….William Brooks 

327 Garrison Road, Elmer, N.J. 08318 
(856) 358-8031 E-mail: Wbrook8031@aol.com 

Creative Grange Activities……………….……………..Nicole Crispin 
93 Newkirk Station Road, Elmer, NJ 08318 

(609)-868-5734 E-mail: Crispy.15@hotmail.com 
Publicity……………………………... …………… Stephanie Heritage 
342 Daretown Road, Elmer, NJ 08318 
Leadership …………………………………….Walter H. Storicks, III  

35 Broad Street, Woodstown, NJ 08098 
(856) 769-1554 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 2nd Wednesday at 7:00 p.m., Grange Hall, 535 Daretown Road, 

Pole Tavern (856) 358-8691 

mailto:afrs81610@gmail.com
mailto:fsccamp@yahoo.com
mailto:miller.d@woodstown.org
mailto:miller.d@woodstown.org
mailto:Wbrook8031@aol.com
mailto:Crispy.15@hotmail.com


 

 28  

 
 

HADDON No. 38 
 
Master ……………………………..……….. Andrea Batten Jennett 

346 Walnut Street, Williamston, NJ  08094 
(856) 629-6876 Cell: (856) 404-5866 

E-mail: jennettandrea@gmail.com 
Secretary …………………………. ………….Andrea Batten Jennett 

346 Walnut Street, Williamston, NJ  08094 
(856) 629-6876 Cell: (856) 404-5866 

E-mail: jennettandrea@gmail.com 
Lecturer ……………………………….................. Deborah Garwood 

243 Lake Street, Haddonfield, NJ 08033 
856-531-2105 

Email: dagarwood@verizon.net 
 

Community Service……………,,,,,,,,,………………Victoria Wilcox 
140 Calderwood Lane, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08057 

(856) 254-5215 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…….……………...Josh Seib 

500 Chapel Avenue, West, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
570-401-6780 

Email: SeibJA@gmail.com 
 

Youth & Junior…………….…………………………..…   
Legislative…………………………………...…………..…Josh Seib  

500 Chapel Avenue, West, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
570-401-6780 

 
Creative Grange Activities…..……………… Andrea Batten Jennett 

346 Walnut Street, Williamston, NJ  08094 
(856) 629-6876 Cell: (856) 404-5866 

Publicity…………...……………………  
140 Calderwood Lane, Mt. Laurel, NJ 08057 

856-234-5215 
 Leadership…………………………..……….…. Josh Seib 

500 Chapel Avenue, West, Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 
570-401-6780 

 
 
 Meets: 2nd  Thursday of the month Covered Dish Dinner at 5:30 PM 

followed by a meeting, except July and August at Mabel Kay House, 
Walnut Street, Haddonfield.  

mailto:jennettandrea@gmail.com
mailto:jennettandrea@gmail.com
mailto:dagarwood@verizon.net
mailto:SeibJA@gmail.com


 

 29  

 
MULLICA HILL No. 51 

Master ……………………………Edward Selb (Elizabeth) 
30 Thornwood Drive, Glassboro, NJ 08028-3018 

 (856) 478-6086 
Secretary ……………………… Marion J. White (William) 

211 Jefferson Road, Sewell, NJ 08080-4415 
(856) 589-4341 

Lecturer …………………………………..  
Community Service…………………………Elizabeth Selb 

30 Thornwood Drive, Glassboro, NJ 08028-3018 
(856) 478-6086 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education….. Marion J. White  
211 Jefferson Road, Sewell, NJ 08080-4415 

(856) 589-4341 
Youth & Junior…………………...Edward Selb (Elizabeth) 

30 Thornwood Drive, Glassboro, NJ 08028-3018 
 (856) 478-6086 

Legislative……..…………………Edward Selb (Elizabeth) 
30 Thornwood Drive, Glassboro, NJ 08028-3018 

(856) 478-6086 
  

Creative Grange Activities…………...…..  
Publicity…………………………………..  
Leadership……………..…………………………………………….…..

.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: Contact Master for meeting date and time. 

 
 
 
  

 



 

 30  

 
COLUMBUS No. 58 

 
Master …………………..…………..….. Leah DiFilippo  

2225A Old York Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 
(609) 694-3994  e-mail: xenal9330@ol.com 

Secretary …………………………... Claudia Teal (Dennis) 
2295 Old York Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 

(609) 324-0729 e-mail: homesweethome@verizon.net 
 

Lecturer ……………………………………...…Bob Tallon  
2454 Axe Factory Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 

 
 Community Service………………….….. Leah DiFilippo 

2225A Old York Rd., Bordentown, NJ 08505 
 (609) 694-3994 

 Hearing Impaired Service & Education…...... Claudia Teal  
2295 Old York Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 

(609) 324-0729 
Youth & Junior………………….. ……………………...… 

Legislative………………………..………Fritz Wainwright 
1011 Cedar Lane, Burlington, N.J. 08016 

(609) 499-0897 
Creative Grange Activities………..…………. Claudia Teal  

2295 Old York Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 
(609) 324-0729 

Publicity ……………………………………Debbie Pribell  
24219 West Main Street, Columbus, NJ 08022 

(609) 298-9125 
Leadership………………………..……………..Bob Tallon 

2545 Axe Factory Road, Bordentown, NJ 08505 
 (609) 298-4262 

  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 2nd Thursday of each month, Grange Hall, 88 Atlantic Avenue, 
Columbus, 6:00 p.m. dinner followed by meeting. 

www.columbusnjgrange.org 

mailto:xenal9330@ol.com
mailto:homesweethome@verizon.net
http://www.columbusnjgrange.org/


 

 31  

PENNINGTON No. 64 
Master …………………………..Alvan Tenney(Barbara) 

26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 
(609) 882-6806 

E-mail: puppetman129@gmail.com  

Secretary ………………...……….Barbara Tenney (Alvan) 
26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 

(609) 882-6806 or (609) 915-4365 
E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 

 
Lecturer …………………………. Barbara Tenney (Alvan) 

26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 
(609) 882-6806 

E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 
 

Community Service………………………Barbara Tenney 
26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 

(609) 882-6806 
E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…Barbara Tenney 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative…………………………………Barbara Tenney 

26 Rutledge Avenue, Ewing, N.J. 08618 
(609) 882-6806 

E-mail: bt4jc121@gmail.com 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: March – Jure 3rd Monday each month, 7:00 p.m., no meetings 
July and August, Sept. – Dec. Amwell Dinner. 

 

mailto:puppetman129@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com
mailto:bt4jc121@gmail.com


 

 32  

VINCENTOWN No. 67 
 
Master ……………………………….……Jeffrey Nixon 
403 Arneys Mountain-Birmingham Road, Pemberton, NJ 08068   
Secretary ……………………………………… Cindy Fries 

50 Dixontown Rd., Medford, NJ 08055 
(609) 654-6036 

E-mail: cfries4330@aol.com 
Lecturer ………………………………….... Shirley Waters 

PO Box 47, Juliustown,  NJ  08042 
(609) 894-8510 fax (609)-894-2032 

E-mail watersdl@msn.com 
Community Service………………….. Alexandra Rozanski 

513 Paige Drive, Southampton  NJ  08088 
(609) 859-1858   

E-mail TKROZ@aol.com 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education….... Donna Waters 

PO Box 47, Juliustown,  NJ  08042 
(609) 894-8510 fax (609)-894-2032 

E-mail watersdl@msn.com  
Youth & Junior………………………..…..Karen Rozanski 

513 Paige Drive, Southampton, NJ 08088 
(609) 859-1858 E-Mail TKRoz@aol.com 

Legislative………………………….………..George Fries 
50 Dixontown Rd., Medford, NJ 08055 

(609) 654-6036 
E-mail: cfries4330@aol.com 

Creative Grange Activities………….………Shirley Waters 
Publicity………………………...………...…Donna Waters 
Leadership……………………………..…….Donna Waters 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 2nd Tuesday of each month via Zoom.  Contact Donna Waters 

for invitation to Zoom.. 
 
 

 

mailto:cfries4330@aol.com
mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:TKROZ@aol.com
mailto:watersdl@msn.com
mailto:TKRoz@aol.com
mailto:cfries4330@aol.com


 

 33  

WANTAGE No. 78 
 

Master ………….…………….……………... Wayne Little 
19 Linn Smith Road, Augusta, NJ  07822 

(973) 875-7425 
E-mail: WAYNL@PTD.net  

 
Secretary ……….……………………...…. 

  
Lecturer…..………………………….…….  

 
Community Service……………..… Martha Little (Wayne) 

19 Linn Smith Road, Augusta, NJ  07822 
(973) 875-7425 

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…..Eleanor Cacchio 

17 Maple Grange Road, Glenwood, NJ 07418 
 

Youth & Junior………………………………Mimely Little 
19 Linn Smith Road, Augusta, NJ  07822 

 
Legislative………….…………… …..Herbert Hockenberry 

11 Linden Street, Sussex, NJ 07461 
 

Creative Grange Activities………….... Diane Hockenberry 
11 Linden Street, Sussex, NJ 07461 

 
Publicity……………….…………………..  

27 Clove Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 
(973) 875-4422 

Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 2nd Wednesday of the month, (except January and February) at 

the Grange Hall, 50 East Main Street, Sussex, NJ 07461 at 8:00 p.m. 
 

 
 
 

mailto:WAYNL@PTD.net


 

 34  

HAMILTON No. 79 
 
President ………………………….. Clifford L. Reed (Kay) 
534 Village Road West, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550.  (609) 799-0331 

E-mail: ktclreed@aol.com 
Secretary ……………………………….….. Lois T. Stuller 

41 North Mill Road, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550 
(609) 799-0042 

Vice President of Programs ………. Kay T. Reed (Clifford) 
534 Village Road West, Princeton Junction, NJ 08550.  (609) 799-0331 

E-mail: ktclreed@aol.com 
Community Service……………………….Ann Marie Potts 

2510 Klockner Road, Hamilton, NJ 08690 
(609) 689-4699 E-mail: annmpotts@aol.com 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education...…Carolynne Reed 
409 Kingwood-Locktown Rd., Flemington, NJ 08822 

(609) 468-9640 e-mail: keithtreed@yahoo.com 
Youth & Junior…Ericia Steele & Carolynne  & Keith Reed 

409 Kingwood-Locktown Rd., Flemington, NJ 08822 
(609) 468-9640 e-mail: keithtreed@yahoo.com 

Legislative……………..…………………Joseph DeSandre  
174 Cranbury Neck Road, Cranbury, N.J. 08512 

(609) 799-1528 jdesandresr@verizon.net 
Creative Grange Activities………………….Donna Tindall 

177 Burholme Drive, Hamilton, NJ 08691 
(609) 587-1557  E-Mail: dtindall6@optonline.net 

Publicity………………………..……………Brenda Stines 
1453 Kuser Road, Hamilton, NJ 08619 

(609) 510-8704 (cell) e-mail: bkstines@gmail.com 
Leadership……………………………………..Paul Tindall 

177 Burholme Drive, Hamilton, NJ 08691 
(609) 587-1557  E-Mail: dtindall6@optonline.net 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 3rd Tuesday, 6:30 p.m., Covered Dish (except 1st Tuesday in 

December) Hamilton Square Bridge Church, 3752 Nottingham Way, 
Hamilton Square, NJ. 

 
 

mailto:ktclreed@aol.com
mailto:ktclreed@aol.com
mailto:annmpotts@aol.com
mailto:keithtreed@yahoo.com
mailto:keithtreed@yahoo.com
mailto:jdesandresr@verizon.net
mailto:dtindall6@optonline.net
mailto:bkstines@gmail.com
mailto:dtindall6@optonline.net


 

 35  

LOCKTOWN No. 88 
Master ………………………  
 
Secretary ……………………..  
 
Lecturer …...…………………..  

  
Community Service…………..   

  
Hearing Impaired Service & Education ……..   

  
Youth & Junior……………….   

  
Legislative……………………   

  
Creative Grange Activities…...    

  
Publicity………………………   

  
Leadership…………………….   

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 36  

 BLACKWOOD No. 90 
 
Master ………………………. Caroline Goodwin (Samuel) 

18 N. Warner Street, Woodbury, NJ  08096 
(856) 845-8282  

Secretary …………………………………….…. Lois Lang 
452 Wilson Avenue, Lindenwold, N.J. 08021 

(856) 346-0562 
Lecturer …………………………………... Shirley Madara 

6678 Harding Highway, Mays landing, N.J. 08330 
(609) 625-2543 

Community Service ………………………Hummy Seufert 
13 Center Avenue, Burlington, N.J. 08016 

(609) 386-4523 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…...Shirley Madara  

6678 Harding Highway, Mays Landing, NJ 08330 
Youth & Junior……………………………..Douglass Lang 

452 Wilson Avenue, Lindenwold, N.J. 08021 
(856) 346-0562 

Legislative…………….………………….....Robert Seufert 
13 Center Avenue, Burlington, NJ 08016 

(609) 386-4523 
Creative Grange Activities………....…Caroline Goodwin 

18 N. Warner Street, Woodbury, NJ  08096 
(856) 845-8282   

Publicity …………………………………….…. Lois Lang 
452 Wilson Avenue, Lindenwold, N.J. 08021 

(856) 346-0562 
Leadership………………………………Kenneth S. Finch 

260 Jefferson Avenue, West Berlin, N.J. 08091 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 2nd Saturday, except July, August and December South County 
Library, 35 Coopers Folly Road, Atco, NJ  08004, 12 noon 

 
 
 

 



 

 37  

MONMOUTH No. 92 
 
Master ………………………. William A. Schlechtweg, Jr. 

299 Chandler Road, Jackson, NJ 08527 
(732) 730-3498, Fax (732) 730-0159 

E-mail:  bses60@optonline.net 
Secretary ……………... ………………………...Janet Carr 

3 Robert Terrace, Jackson, N.J. 08527 
(732) 363-3254 

Lecturer ………………………………...………………….. 
 

Community Service …………………………………...…... 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education …………………… 
 
Youth & Junior………………………………………...…...  

 
Legislative…………………………………………………. 

  
Creative Grange Activities………………………………….  

 
Publicity…………………………………………………….  

 
Leadership………..………………………………………....   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: Once per month September to June at various locations.  Call 

Secretary for exact meeting place. 
 
 
 

 

mailto:bses60@optonline.net


 

 38  

HIGHTSTOWN No. 96 
 
Master ……………………………………..Brian Kleman 

1651 W. West Princeton Ave,, Brick, NJ 08724 
(732) 803-3206 

e-mail: Brian.p.kieman@outlook.com 
Secretary ……………………………………Joseph Miczak 

168 Hollingston Place, East Windsor, NJ 08520 
(732) 682-3740 

Lecturer ………………………………… Dr. Marie Miczak 
8 Dey Street, Englishtown NJ 07726 

Community Service………………………….Judith Weiss 
202 Maxwell Avenue, Hightstown, N.J. 08520 

(609) 448-1925 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………..………………....Allen E. White   
Creative Grange Activities…………………….Edna Jensen 

436 Ryders Lane, East Brunswick, N.J. 08816 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Meets: 3rd  Tuesday, Hightstown Apollo Lodge #41 F&AM, 525 N. 

Main Street, Hightstown, NJ at 6:30 p.m. potluck    . 
 
 

 
 
 



 

 39  

WARREN No. 110 
 
Master …………………………………...…. Kevin Wisner 

241 Marble Hill Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
(201) 787-8153 

Secretary …………………………………….... Chris Ferry 
17A Stewartsville Rd, Stewartsville, NJ 08886 

(660) 728-0220 
Lecturer ……………………………...…………    

  
Community Service……………..……………..Doris Davis 

 4 Opdykes Lane, Oxford, N.J. 07863 
(908) 453-2991 

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……..Barbara Sigler  

78 Millbrook Road, Washington, NJ 07882 
(908) 689-3897 

Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative…………………………………......Tracy Smith 

115 Jackson Valley Rd, Oxford, NJ 07863 
(908) 887-2630 

 
Creative Grange Activities…………..Barbara Sigler (Carl) 

78 Millbrook Road, Washington, NJ 07882 
(908) 689-3897 

Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership…………………………………..….. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 1st Tuesday, Grange Hall, Asbury-Broadway Road, Asbury, NJ, 
October-March, 7:30 p.m., April-Sept., 8:00 p.m.   



 

 40  

 
 
 

MICKLETON No. 111  
 
Master …………………….. Allen H. Counsellor (Bette J.) 

491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 
(856) 468-3467 

Secretary ………………….. Bette J. Counsellor (Allen H.) 
491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 

(856) 468-3467 
E-mail:  bettecounsellor@gmail.com 

Lecturer ……………………………….……. ……………. 
send to Bette Counsellor 

Community Service………………….... Bette J. Counsellor  
491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 

(856) 468-3467 
E-mail:  bettecounsellor@gmail.com 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education. Bette J. Counsellor  
491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 

(856) 468-3467 
Youth & Junior…………………………...…  
 
Legislative………… ……..Allen H. Counsellor (Bette J.) 

491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 
(856) 468-3467 

 Creative Grange Activities………….……Bette Counsellor 
491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 

(856) 468-3467 
Publicity………………………………. Bette J. Counsellor  

491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 
(856) 468-3467 

Leadership………………..…………… Bette J. Counsellor  
491 Main Street, Sewell, NJ 08080 

(856) 468-3467 
 
 
 
 
 

Call Secretary for meeting times  
 
 
 

mailto:bettecounsellor@gmail.com
mailto:counsellor@rowan.edu


 

 41  

SPRING MILLS No. 120 
 

Master …………………………… Kenneth Fleming (Joan) 
244 Little York Road-Pattenburg Road, Milford, NJ 08848 

(908) 996-2201 
Secretary ……………………..……………… Karen Swift 

184 Rick Road, Milford, NJ 08848 
(908) 996-6197 

 Lecturer ……………………………….. Arlene Hartpence 
613 County Road 579, Pittstown, NJ 08867 

 
Community Service………Joan Fleming and Karen Swift  

244 Little York Road, Milford, N.J. 08848 
(908)996-2201 

 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…..… Joan Fleming 
      and Karen Swift  

244 Little York Road, Milford, N.J. 08848 
(908)996-2201 

Youth & Junior.…Tammy Ingraham, Cody and Luke Swift 
184 Rick Road, Milford, NJ 08848 

(908) 996-6197 
Legislative……………………….….….Kenneth Jurgensen 

131 Little York-Pattenburg Rd. , Milford, NJ 08848 
(908) 996-6197 

Creative Grange Activities………..……Arlene Hartpence 
613 County Road 579, Pittstown, NJ 08867 

 
Publicity………………………………………All members 
 
Leadership…………………………...………..All members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 4th Tuesday, 7:30 p.m., at Members’ homes.   

 
 

 



 

 42  

STEWARTSVILLE No. 121  
Master …………………………………. Cynthia Bowman 

186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
(908) 859-2823, E-mail:  cmbowman1023@gmail.com 

Secretary ………………………………Catie Jewel(Justin) 
779 North Boulevard, Alpha, NJ 08865 

908-619-7316 E-mail: catieb07@hotmail.com 
Lecturer …………………………… Laura J. Rush (Kevin) 

50 W. Asbury-Anderson Road, Hampton, NJ 08827 
(908) 399-4570 

kevlaurfarm@hotmail.com 
Community Service………………….…..Cindy Bowman 

186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
(908) 859-2823, E-mail:  cmbowman1023@gmail.com 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education…....Tammy Oberly 
657 South Main Street, Stewartsville,  NJ  08886 

(908) 859-1830 
 e-mail: tammyo1216@yahoo.com 

Youth & Junior…………….………………………………. 
Legislative………………………………..…….Robert Frey 

100 Snyder Road, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 
E-mail: trudygfrey@gmail.com 

Creative Grange Activities……………….Cynthia Bowman 
186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 

(908) 859-2823 
 E-mail:  cmbowman1023@gmail.com 

Publicity…………..…..……………….…… Karen Beam 
417 North Main Street, Stewartsville, NJ 08886 

(908) 763-6587 
E-mail: Karenlbeam@gmail.com 

Leadership…………………….………….Cynthia Bowman 
186 Lewis Street, Phillipsburg, NJ 08865 

(908) 859-2823  
 E-mail:  cmbowman1023@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 2nd Thursday of each month, 7:00 p.m., Stewartsville 

Presbyterian Church, 550 N. Main Street, Stewartsville, NJ 08886. 
 
 

  

mailto:cmbowman1023@gmail.com
mailto:catieb07@hotmail.com
mailto:kevlaurfarm@hotmail.com
mailto:cmbowman1023@gmail.com
mailto:tammyo1216@yahoo.com
mailto:trudygfrey@gmail.com
mailto:Karenlbeam@gmail.com


 

 43  

GRANDVIEW No. 124 
 

Master…………………………………… 
Secretary ………………….……………………Suzanne Kutawski 

327 Kingwood-Stockton Rd. Stockton, NJ  08559 
(908) 782-8216 

Lecturer ……………………………………..……..…send to Secretary 
Community Service…………………………………L. Claire Grissett  

7 Douglas Court, Flemington, NJ 08822-4003 
Phone (908) 782-6832  

Hearing Impaired Service & Education………………L. Claire Grissett 
7 Douglas Court, Flemington, NJ 08822-4003 

Phone (908) 782-6832 
Youth & Junior………………………………...…………... 

  
Legislative………………………………………….…………………… 

  
Creative Grange Activities……………………….………Virginia Shaw 

100 Park Avenue, Flemington,  NJ  08822 
(908) 782-1652 

Publicity………………………………………………………………… 
  

Leadership…………...…………………………………… All members 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: Contact L. Claire Grissett for meeting dates and locations 
 
 
 
 



 

 44  

MOUNTAIN VIEW No. 137 
 

Master …………………………Brice Stanton, Jr. (Susan) 
109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 

(973) 875-4454   
Secretary …………………………………..… Joy Ricker 

91 Beemer Road, Sussex, NJ 07461-3817 
 

Lecturer ………………………..….. Susan Stanton  (Brice) 
109 Newton Avenue, Sussex, NJ 07461 

(973) 875-4454 
 

Community Service……………………………………… 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities………………………................. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 1st Tuesday  at 8:00 p.m., in homes of members 
 
 

 



 

 45  

MONTAGUE No. 140 
Master ……………………………..…….…...…… Patricia Benson 

973-293-7201  e-mail blondiee67@yahoo.com 
e-mail: montaguegrange@gmail.com 

Secretary …………………………..……………… Kathy Snyder 
 All correspondence: 

Montague Grange #140, P.O. Box 1009, Montague, NJ 07827 
Lecturer …………………………….. Christine Thompson 

973) 293-8252 e-mail: Motherthomp@gmail.com  
Community Service…………………………......…….. Kathy Snyder 

  
(973) 293-7496 e-mail: lilbarncat@yahoo.com 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………….Karen Matthews 
(973) 948-4693-3018 

E-mail: matthewsk77@gmail.com 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
Legislative……………………………………………….Ron Matthews 

 (973) 293-3018 
E-mail: RWM5@juno.com 

Creative Grange Activities……………….......................Sharon Aeberli 
   131 Deckertown Turnpike, Montague, NJ 07827   

Publicity………………………………………………………Bill Tracy 
E-mail: Bill@billtracyphoto.com 

Leadership………………………………………………..   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 3rd Wednesday of each month, Grange Hall, 280 River Road, 

Montague, NJ, 6:30 p.m. Potluck and 7:30 p.m. meeting. (973) 293-
7626 

 
 

mailto:blondiee67@yahoo.com
mailto:Motherthomp@gmail.com
mailto:lilbarncat@yahoo.com
mailto:RWM5@juno.com


 

 46  

STANTON No. 148 
Master…………………………………………….John M. Benedik, III 

1401 Cobblestone Court, Flemington, NJ 08822 
(908) 806-2794 

E-mail: johnbenedik@hotmail.com 
Secretary …………………………………..…Elizabeth A. Lake (Scott) 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

E-mail: elizabeth331@hotmail.com 
Program Director ……………………………………….. Christine Rice 

22 Woodcrest Drive, Clinton, NJ 08809 
 908-735-4226 (cell) 908-581-1368 

Community Service…………….………………. Elizabeth  Lake(Scott)  
1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education…………………Elizabeth Lake   
(908) 236-7874, (908) 236-6292 

Youth & Junior……………….……………………...… Elizabeth Lake 
1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 

(908) 236-7874 
Legislative……………………………………………………Scott Lake 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

Creative Grange Activities……………………………… Christine Rice 
22 Woodcrest Drive, Clinton, NJ 08809 

 908-735-4226 (cell) 908-581-1368 
Publicity……………………….………………………Elizabeth Lake 

1008 Stanton-Lebanon Road, Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-7874 

Leadership……………………………………………...Carol Hrubesh 
20 Pleasant Run Road, Flemington, N.J. 08822 

(908) 782-6561 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 4th Wednesday of each month, Grange Hall, 16 County Route 
618 (just off Route 31 at Stanton), Stanton, NJ, 7:30 p.m.    

 
 
 

mailto:johnbenedik@hotmail.com
mailto:elizabeth331@hotmail.com


 

 47  

FARMINGDALE No. 157 
President………………………………………………….. Diana Keil 

101 First Street, Jackson, NJ 08527 
(732) 236-8774 

Dianakeil21@yahoo.com 
Treasurer/Membership………………..……………...Anne Willuweit 

1933 Tranquility Blvd., Lancaster, SC 29720 
willeweit@aol.com   (732)938-2464 

Send correspondence to: 
Farmingdale Grange #157 

1933 Tranquility Blvd. Lancaster, SC 29720 
Lecturer:………………………………….…………...…Virgie Brandl 

5 Walnut Street, Farmingdale, NJ 07727 
(732) 938-5787 

Community Service……………………...……….………Joan C. Smith 
39 Clubhouse Road, Rotonda, FL 33947 

(571) 662-7220 E-mail: jcsmith3631@gmail.com 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education………………..…Tara Plakyda 

6002 Glen Abbey Lane, Bradenton, FL 34202 
Youth & Junior…………………………………..……Addie Willuweit 

2A Court E, Brick, NJ 08723 
(908) 770-3372 

alwilluweit@gmail.com 
Legislative………………………………….………...…Joan C. Smith 

 39 Clubhouse Road, Rotonda, FL 33947 
(571) 662-7220 E-mail: jcsmith3631@gmail.com 

Creative Grange Activities…………………………………Lexis Keil 
101 First Street, Jackson, NJ 08527 

(848)226-5250 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
Leadership………………………………………………… 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: Grange Hall, 952 Highway 33, Freehold, NJ 7:30PM.  Call 
President for information. 

 
 
 
 

mailto:willeweit@aol.com


 

 48  

FARMERS ENTERPRISE No. 165 
Master………………..………………………..Karen Matthews (Ron) 

24 Hotalen Road, Branchville, NJ 07826 
(973) 948-4693 E-Mail: matthewsk79@gmail.com 

Secretary ………………………………………………..   
 
Lecturer ………………….………………………………..  

  
Community Service………...………………………………   
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative……………………… ………………………… 
 
Creative Grange Activities………………………………….   
  
Publicity…………………….......…… …………………….  

  
Leadership……………………..……………………Susan Hildebrant 

150 Shotwell Road, Newton, NJ 07860 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: at Sussex County/NJ State Fair Admin. Building 
 
 
 



 

 49  

GLENDOLA-ALLENWOOD No. 168 
Master …………………………………………………… 
 
Secretary ………………………….………………………..   
 
Lecturer ……………………………………………………. 
   
Community Service………………………………………... 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 50  

MORAVIAN No. 187 
Master …………………….…….……………..…… Frank Tammera 

P.O. Box 493, Hope, NJ 07844 
(908) 459-4591 

Secretary …………………………………………...… Audrey Planer 
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421  
E-mail: aplaner@earthlink.net  

Lecturer ………………………………..…….……… Audrey Planer 
P.O. Box 274, Hope, NJ 07844 

(908) 459-4421  
E-mail: aplaner@earthlink.net  

Community Service…………………..……………..……Helene Vorse 
1143 Hope Bridgeville Road, Blairstown, NJ 07825 

(908) 459-4456 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education …. ……………George Cassidy 

11 West Second Street #136, Bethlehem, PA 18015 
Youth & Junior………………….... ………………….…Brittany Smith 

115 Jackson Valley Road, Oxford, NJ 07863 
(908) 887-2630 E-Mail: bdtsmith@gmail.com 

Legislative…………………..…………..………………Mitchell Jones 
 31 Demeter Rd., Washington, NJ 07882 

(908) 319-1072 
Creative Grange Activities……….…………………………..Milly Rice 

322 Market Street, Belvidere, NJ 07823 
(908) 475-4755 

E-mail: marnavy@hotmail.com 
 Publicity……………….……………..……………………Milly Rice 

322 Market Street, Belvidere, NJ 07823 
(908) 475-4755 E-mail: marnavy@hotmail.com 

Leadership………………………..….……………….Lynda Matthews 
58 Lomerson Glen Road, Belvidere, NJ 07823 

(908) 303-6587 E-mail: lrkmatthews@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 3rd Tuesday of each month, at various locations. 
   
 
 

mailto:aplaner@earthlink.net
mailto:aplaner@earthlink.net
mailto:bdtsmith@gmail.com
mailto:marnavy@hotmail.com
mailto:marnavy@hotmail.com
mailto:lrkmatthews@gmail.com


 

 51  

MEYERSVILLE No. 188 
Master …………………………….…..………. Tom Bumby 

P.O. Box 219, Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927 
e-mail: njgyouth@hotmail.om 

 Secretary ……………………….……..……….. Carol Boyle 
31 Center Street, First Floor, Chatham, NJ 07928 

e-mail: Vasamom2015@gmail.com 
  
Lecturer …………………………………...……………….  
 
Community Service……………………………Barbara Grillo 

20 Derringer Dive, Howell, NJ 07731-2963 
(908) 647-1523 

 E-mail: BEG51@aol.com 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity…………………..……..…………...…… Carol Boyle 

31 Center Street, First Floor, Chatham, NJ 07928 
  E-mail: vasamom@aol.com 

 
Leadership………………………………….. George Borkowsky 

255 Carlton Road, Millington, NJ 07946 
908-647-3047 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Meets: Contact Secretary for meeting dates and times.  Meets at 
Meyersville Grange Hall, 500 Meyersville Road, Meyersville, NJ 

07933. 
 
 
 

mailto:BEG51@aol.com
mailto:vasamom@aol.com


 

 52  

 
COLOGNE No. 191 

Master ……………………… Albert Schollenberger (May) 
304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 

(609) 593-6785 
E-mail:  schollee@juno.com 

Secretary …………………………….….Chrissy Cavileer 
550 Cincinnati Avenue, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 

  Lecturer ………………….. May Schollenberger (Albert) 
304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 

(609) 593-6785 
E-mail schollee@juno.com 

Community Service ………....May Schollenberger (Albert) 
304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 

(609) 593-6785 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education…. M. Schollenberger 

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 
(609) 593-6785 

Youth & Junior……………………….….. ……………….. 
Legislative…………………. Albert Schollenberger  (May) 

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 
(609) 593-6785 

Creative Grange Activities …………….….Louisa Mazetis 
P.O. Box 63, Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 

(609) 965-1590 
Publicity………………...… Albert Schollenberger (May) 

304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 
(609) 593-6785 

Leadership……………..…… May Schollenberger (Albert) 
304 Woodhaven Avenue, Egg Harbor, NJ 08215 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   Meets: 3rd Saturday, Grange Hall, 240 S. Cologne Avenue, Cologne, 
10:30 a.m. except in October, then 4th Saturday. No meeting during 

July. 
 
 
 

mailto:schollen@juno.com
mailto:schollen@juno.com


 

 53  

MT. LEBANON No. 212 
 

Master ………………………………….. Jeanette E. Sliker 
P.O. Box 402, Califon, NJ 07830 

(908) 832-2205 
Secretary ………………………. Mary Lomerson (Ronald) 

1076 Stanton-Lebanon Rd., Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 752-1027 

Lecturer …………………………………….. Charles Burd 
301 Goberman Road, Glen Gardner, NJ  08826 

(908) 832-2034 
Community Service……………..………….. Charles Burd 

301 Goberman Road, Glen Gardner, NJ  08826 
(908) 832-2034 

Hearing Impaired Service & Education…….. Bruce Sliker 
P.O. Box 402, Califon, NJ 07830 

(908) 832-2205 
Youth & Junior………………….……….....…Joann White 

42 New York Avenue, Flemington, NJ 08822 
Legislative…………….…….…………Ronald Lomerson 

1076 Stanton-Lebanon Rd., Lebanon, NJ 08833 
(908) 236-2299 (908) 752-1025  

Creative Grange Activities…………………………….…..   
Publicity…………………………..………………………..   

   
Leadership…………………………….… Jeanette E. Sliker 

P.O. Box 402, Califon, NJ 07830 
(908) 832-2205 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Meets: 1st Saturday, Mt. Lebanon Grange Hall, Corner of Mt. Lebanon 
& Point Mountain Roads, Lebanon Twp., 3:00 p.m. (Winter months, 

home of the Master.) Call Master to confirm 
 
 
 



 

 54  

SOUTHARD No. 218 
 

Master ……………………………………..……Karen Bowden 
114 Skyline Drive, Lakewood, NJ 08701 

201-675-2554 
e-mail: champykk@yahoo.com 

 
Secretary ………………………………………….Elaine Taylor 

1055 Maxim Southard Road, Howell, NJ 07731 
(732) 901=8777 

e-mail: shangrilafarmllc@aol.com 
   
Lecturer ……………………………..………Danielle Whitman 

122 Baywood Blvd., Brick, J 08723 
e-mail: dwhitan90@gmail.com 

  
Community Service……………………….…Danielle Whitman 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Leadership………………………………………………….. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: 1st Tuesday at 7:00 p.m., Grange Hall, 4860 Route 9S, between 

Kent and Lanes Mill Roads, Howell, NJ.  (732) 901-0388. 
 
 

mailto:champykk@yahoo.com
mailto:shangrilafarmllc@aol.com


 

 55  

PHOENIX # 224 
Master …………………………….………McKenzi Taylor 

609-364-0861 
E-mail: Kenzil1234@aol.com 

Secretary ……………………………..……....Jessica Tarzy 
 406 Delaware Avenue, Riverside, N.J. 08075 

(609) 364-7201     
E-Mail: meghan.nichols.taylor@gmail.com 

Program Directors …...Meghan Taylor and Kendall Jennett 
E-mail: njgrangeyouth@gmail.com 

 Community Service……………………………………….  
  

Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………..….…  
Youth & Junior………………..……..………………….....  

 Legislative……………………………………..…………  
Creative Grange Activities………...………………………   
Publicity……………………...…….………………………      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Meets: Place and location varies month to month. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Kenzil1234@aol.com
mailto:meghan.nichols.taylor@gmail.com
mailto:njgrangeyouth@gmail.com


 

 56  

BARDS GRANGE No. 225 
 
Master ……………………………………Victoria Kushnir 

89 Roberts Road, Toms River, NJ 08755 
732-534-6070 

 
Overseer: ………………………………………Frank Riehl 

732-773-2166 
 
Treasurer…………………………………..……Taffy Riehl 

732-773-2603 
  

Community Service………………………………………... 
 
Hearing Impaired Service & Education……………………. 
 
Youth & Junior…………………………………………….. 
 
Legislative………………………………………………….. 
 
Creative Grange Activities…………………………………. 
 
Publicity……………………………………………………. 
 
Trustee……………………………….……Joann Schlenger 

E-mail:Joannschlenger@gmail.com 
732-513-0073 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



 

 57  

 J 
     U 
       N 
         I 
          O 
            R  

 
GRANGES 

 

 

 

 



 

 58  

COLOGNE JUNIOR No. 9 
Leader ………………….……..   
 

RINGOES JUNIOR No. 20 
Leader …………………………….. Charity Rinker (Mark) 

P.O. Box 402, Ringoes, NJ 08551 
(908) 782-0616 

E-mail: Danekeepers@aol.com 
  

FENWICK JUNIOR No. 24 
Co-Leaders …………………………...Eric and Jean Sharp   

195 Harmersville Pecks Corner Rd., Salem, NJ 08079 
(856) 935-6163 

 
VINCENTOWN JUNIOR No. 41 

Leader ……………………… Karen H. Rozanski (Edward) 
513 Paige Drive, Southampton, NJ 08088 

(609) 859-1858 
 

ELMER JUNIOR #67 
Leader………………………………………….  

 
PHOENIX JUNIOR # 71 

Leader:………………………………………Jessica Tarzy 
406 Delaware Avenue, Riverside, NJ 08075 

(609) 364-7201     

mailto:Danekeepers@aol.com


 

 59  

INDEX 
POMONA AND SUBORDINATE GRANGES 

 
BURLINGTON POMONA #1 

Moorestown ……………………………..…………….#8 
Columbus…………………………………………... #58 
Vincentown……………………………………………#67 

 
SUSSEX POMONA #2 

Wantage…………………………………………..…#78 
Mountain View…………………………………….#137 
Montague…………………………………………..#140 
Farmers Enterprise…………………………………#165 

 
HUNTERDON POMONA #3 

Ringoes…………………………………………….…#12 
Locktown………………………………….………….#88 
Spring Mills……………………………………….…#120 
Grandview……………………………………….…..#124 
Stanton……………………………………………….#148 
Mount Lebanon………………………………………#212 
Meyersville…………………………..………………#188 

 

CUMBERLAND POMONA #4 

 
MERCER POMONA #5 

Pioneer…………………………………………………...#1 
Pennington……………………………………………...#64 
Hamilton………………………………………………..#79 
Hightstown…………………………….………………..#96 

 
SALEM POMONA #6 

Fenwick…………………………………………………#20 
Elmer……………………………………………………#29 

 
CAMDEN POMONA #7 

Haddon…………………………………………………#38 
Blackwood……………………………………………..#90 

 



 

 60  

GLOUCESTER POMONA #8 
Harrisonville…………………………………………..#26 
Mullica Hill……………………………………………#51 
Mickleton…………………………………………….#111 
 

WARREN POMONA #10 
 

Warren………………………………….……………#110 
Stewartsville……………………………….………....#121 
Moravian……………………………………..………#187 

 
MONMOUTH POMONA #12 

Monmouth…………………………… ………………#92 
Farmingdale…………………………………………#157 
Glendola-Allenwood …………  ………………#168 
Southard……………………………………………..#218 

 
ATLANTIC POMONA #15 

Cologne………………………………………………#191 
 

 
           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 61  

 
 

ALPHABETICAL LISTING 
 
 B 
Blackwood ..........    No. 90 
 
 C 
Cologne...............   No. 191 
Columbus ............   No. 58 
 
 E 
Elmer ..................                No. 29 
 
 F 
Farmers Enterprise               No. 165 
Farmingdale…….                         No. 157 
Fenwick ............. .               No. 20 
  
 G 
Glendola-Allenwood               No. 168 
Grandview…………                       No. 124 
 
 H 
Haddon …………...                         No. 38 
Hamilton …………                          No. 79 
Harrisonville………  No. 26 
Hightstown……….  No. 96 
 
 L 
Locktown ............   No. 88 
 
  
 M 
Meyersville .........   No. 188 
Mickleton ............   No. 111 
Monmouth ..........   No. 92 
Montague ............   No. 140 
Moorestown ........   No. 8 
Moravian.............   No. 187 
Mountain View ...   No. 137 
Mount Lebanon ..   No. 212 
Mullica Hill ........   No. 51 



 

 62  

 
 P 
Phoenix……….. .   No. 224 
Pennington ..........   No. 64 
Pioneer ................   No. 1 
 
 R 
Ringoes ...............   No. 12 
 
 S 
Southard ..............   No. 218 
Spring Mills……                             No. 120 
Stanton ................   No. 148 
Stewartsville .......   No. 121 
 
      V 
Vincentown   No. 67 

 
 W 
Wantage ..............   No. 78 
Warren ................   No. 110 


	STATE GRANGE COUNSEL
	GLEANER EDITOR
	ANNUAL STATE GRANGE SESSION
	COMMUNITY SERVICE
	LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
	WEB SITE
	YOUTH DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

	HARRISONVILLE No. 26
	HADDON No. 38
	COLUMBUS No. 58
	PENNINGTON No. 64
	Master …………………………..Alvan Tenney(Barbara)
	LOCKTOWN No. 88

	BLACKWOOD No. 90
	MICKLETON No. 111
	STEWARTSVILLE No. 121
	CAMDEN POMONA #7




